fied to vote in Elections and in Town Affairs, to meet at the Town
Hall in said Upton, on Monday, the seventeenth day of August.
1925, punctually at eight o'clock P. M., then and there to act on
the following articles, to -wit:

Article 1. To see if the town will vote to transfer to the
Incidental account Three Thousand Five Hundred ($3,500.00)
dollars of the amount appropriated at the last annual town meet-
ing for remodelling the heating plant and making repairs at
Town Hall, or act thereon.

Article 2. To see if the town will vote to transfer to the
Incidental account One Thousand ($1,000.00) dollars appropri-

[...]

Bowker that $3,500.00
of the amount appropriated at the last annual town meeting for
remodelling the heating plant be turned back into the Treasury
toward the taxes of next year was defeated.

Voted: On motion of Frank P. Bates, to transfer to the
Incidental account three thousand five hundred ($3,500.00) dol-
lars of the amount appropriated at the last annual town meeting
for remodelling the heating plant and making repairs at Town
Hall.

Article 2. Voted: On motion of Alvrado Henry, to trans-
fer to the Incidental account one thousand ($1,000.00) dollars